MEI 3D, LLC v. Gunnar Optiks LLC

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

ANNE M. ROGASKI (State Bar No. 184754)

MATTHEW J. MEYER (State Bar No. 284578)

1080 Marsh Road

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Telephone: (650) 326-2400

Facsimile: (650) 326-2422

Email: arogaski @kilpatricktownsend.com
mmeyer @kilpatricktownsend.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MEI 3D, LLC

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

CRAIG S. SUMMERS (State Bar No. 108,688)

DAVID G. JANKOWSKI (State Bar No. 205,634)

2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Telephone: (949) 760-0404

Facsimile: (949) 760-9502

Email: Craig.summers @knobbe.com
David.jankowski @knobbe.com

Attorneys for Defendant
GUNNAR OPTIKS LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

MEI 3D, LLC,
Plaintiff,
V.

GUNNAR OPTIKS LLC and DOES 1-5,
INCLUSIVE,

Defendants.

WHEREAS, Plaintiff MEI 3D, LLC (“MEI 3D”) filed a Complaint for Patent
Infringement on January 15, 2013 and a First Amended Complaint for Patent Infringement on
June 27, 2013 against Gunnar Optiks, LLC (“Gunnar”); and

WHEREAS, Gunnar filed an Answer to MEI 3D’s First Amended Complaint for Patent

Infringement on July 15, 2013;

[PROPOSED] JOINT STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL
CASE NO. C 13-0215-SI (KAW)

Doc. 38

CASE NO. C 13-0215-SI (KAW)

PROPOSED] JOINT STIPULATION
FOR DISMISSAL

-1-

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2013cv00215/262504/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2013cv00215/262504/38/
http://dockets.justia.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between counsel for MEI 3D and Gunnar,

pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1), that this action be dismissed in its entirety without prejudice,

with each party to bear its own costs and attorneys’ fees.

DATED: October 8, 2013 Respectfully submitted,
KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

By: /s/ Matthew J. Meyer
ANNE M. ROGASKI
MATTHEW J. MEYER

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MEI 3D, LLC

Pursuant to L.R. 5-1(i)(3), the above signatory attests that concurrence in the filing of this

document has been obtained from the signatory below.

DATED: October 8, 2013 Respectfully submitted,
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

By:  /s/ David G. Jankowski
CRAIG S. SUMMERS
DAVID G. JANKOWSKI

Attorneys for Defendant
GUNNAR OPTIKS LLC

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED:

The Clerk shall close this file. % Q‘
DATED: 10/9 ,2013

THE HONORABLE SUSAN Y. ILLSTON

65760573V.1

[PROPOSED] JOINT STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL
CASE NO. C 13-0215-SI (KAW) -2-




