1	KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP				
2	ANNE M. ROGASKI (State Bar No. 184754) MATTHEW J. MEYER (State Bar No. 284578) 1080 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 Talanhara (650) 326 2400				
3					
4	Telephone: (650) 326-2400 Facsimile: (650) 326-2422				
5	Email: arogaski@kilpatricktownsend.com mmeyer@kilpatricktownsend.com				
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff				
7	MEI 3D, LLC KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP CRAIG S. SUMMERS (State Bar No. 108,688) DAVID G. JANKOWSKI (State Bar No. 205,634) 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Telephone: (949) 760-0404 Facsimile: (949) 760-9502 Email: Craig.summers@knobbe.com David.jankowski@knobbe.com				
8					
9					
10					
11					
12	Attorneys for Defendant GUNNAR OPTIKS LLC				
13					
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
15	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
16	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION				
17	MEI 3D, LLC, CASE NO. C 13-0215-SI (KAW)				
18	Plaintiff, [PROPOSED] JOINT STIPULATION	, ,			
19	V. FOR DISMISSAL				
20	GUNNAR OPTIKS LLC and DOES 1-5, INCLUSIVE,				
21	Defendants.				
22					
23					
24	WHEREAS, Plaintiff MEI 3D, LLC ("MEI 3D") filed a Complaint for Patent				
25	Infringement on January 15, 2013 and a First Amended Complaint for Patent Infringement on				
26	June 27, 2013 against Gunnar Optiks, LLC ("Gunnar"); and				
27	WHEREAS, Gunnar filed an Answer to MEI 3D's First Amended Complaint for Patent				
28	Infringement on July 15, 2013;				
	[PROPOSED] JOINT STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL CASE NO. C 13-0215-SI (KAW) - 1 -				

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between counsel for MEI 3D and Gunnar,				
2	pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1), that this action be dismissed in its entirety without prejudice,				
3	with each party to bear its own costs and attorneys' fees.				
4 5	DATED: October 8, 2013		Respectfully submitted,		
6		KILI	PATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP		
7					
8		By:	/s/ Matthew J. Meyer ANNE M. ROGASKI MATTHEW J. MEYER		
9			Attorneys for Plaintiff		
10			MEI 3D, LLC		
11					
12	Pursuant to L.R. 5-1(i)(3), the above signatory attests that concurrence in the filing of this				
13	document has been obtained from the signatory below.				
14 15	DATED: October 8, 2013	Resp	pectfully submitted,		
16		KNC	OBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP		
17					
18		By:	/s/ David G. Jankowski CRAIG S. SUMMERS DAVID G. JANKOWSKI		
19					
20			Attorneys for Defendant GUNNAR OPTIKS LLC		
21					
22	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED:				
23	The Clerk shall close this	file.			
2425	DATED:, 20	013	THE HONORABLE SUSAN Y. ILLSTON		
26					
27					
28	65760573V.1				

[PROPOSED] JOINT STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL CASE NO. C 13-0215-SI (KAW)

- 2 -